503782819 04/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HENRY W. MACLIN, III	04/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGENERATIVE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	6 CAHABA COURT
City:	DESTIN
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32541

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15098408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (785)242-3308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 785-242-9500

Email:dream@reamlawfirm.comCorrespondent Name:REAM LAW FIRM, L.L.C.Address Line 1:210 W. TECUMSEH STREETAddress Line 4:OTTAWA, KANSAS 66067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98723	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DALE J. REAM	
SIGNATURE:	/Dale J. Ream/	
DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 04/14/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Maclin-RPS Assignment#page1.tif source=Maclin-RPS Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503782819 REEL: 038278 FRAME: 0125

Gravity Induced Soil Remediation System

Assignment of Patent

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Henry W. Maclin, III, an individual having an address of 240 McArthur Road, Franklin, AL 36444 (hereinafter Assignor) hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Regenerative Property Solutions, LLC a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of FL, having a principal place of business at 6 Cahaba Court, Destin, FL 32541 its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention for a Gravity Induced Soil Remediation System; in and to a patent application will be filed and based thereon; in and to all patents to be issued pursuant to said application and any divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and in and to all applications for patents or similar legal protection that may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country, all patents or similar legal protection that may be granted for said invention in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on said applications, to issue patents or similar legal protection for said invention to Assignee, the same to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which said patents or similar legal protection are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby further agrees, upon the request of Assignee, to execute any and all applications for divisionals, continuations and/or continuations in part for said invention or improvements and any supplemental oath or declaration relating thereto, and any applications for the reissue or extension of any patent that may be granted upon said applications that Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. Assignor further agrees that

Page 1 of 2

in the event any said application, or patent issued thereon, becomes involved in an interference, upon request of Assignee, Assignor will cooperate to the best of his ability with Assignee in preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said patents or similar legal protection, and vest all rights therein in Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof he is the true lawful owner of the entire, right, title, and interest in said invention, applications, and patents which may issue pursuant thereto, that he has full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges, and encumbrances whatsoever, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Executed this 12 day of April , 2016,	
	en and Muc Iso ry W. Maclin, III
State of <u>Alabama</u>) SS: County of <u>Monroe</u>)	
Before me personally appeared said Henry and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be of April , 2016.	
My commission expires 2/17/20	Kelsie Butom (Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/14/2016

PATENT REEL: 038278 FRAME: 0127